

**Number:** Davis Highway Reconstruction  
**Description:** Description: Davis Highway - Nixon Rd to Guinea Rd Reconstruction  
Project Number: 489-04-5947  
Project Type: Road Reconstruction  
Location: Delta Township, Eaton County, Michigan  
Project Engineer: Mathew Hannahs, P.E.

**Deadline:** 2024-07-08 14:00:00 UTC  
**Engineer's Est:** \$2,870,000

All Bids				
Business	Opened at	Status		Bid Total
C&D Hughes, Inc.	2024-07-08 14:07:34 UTC	Responsive	\$	2,748,898.15
William Rizor	2024-07-08 14:07:32 UTC	Responsive	\$	2,829,405.00
McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.	2024-07-08 14:07:36 UTC	Responsive	\$	2,869,048.93
E. T. MacKenzie Company	2024-07-08 14:07:30 UTC	Responsive	\$	2,869,400.20

**Number:** Davis Highway Reconstruction  
**Description:** Description: Davis Highway - Nixon Rd to Guinea Rd Reconstruction  
**Project Number:** 489-04-5947  
**Project Type:** Road Reconstruction  
**Location:** Delta Township, Eaton County, Michigan  
**Project Engineer:** Mathew Hannahs, P.E.  
**Deadline:** 2024-07-08 14:00:00 UTC  
**Engineer's Est:** \$2,870,000

Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	C&D Hughes, Inc.		Hofman Bros., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1100001	Mobilization, Max \$260,700	1.00	LSUM	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$260,700.00	\$260,700.00
2010001	Clearing	1.55	Acre	\$8,900.00	\$13,795.00	\$4,386.00	\$6,798.30
2020003	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1.00	Ea	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00
2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	3.00	Ea	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,440.00	\$4,320.00
2020006	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	3.00	Ea	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$481.50	\$1,444.50
2030001	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$579.40	\$579.40
2030011	Dr Structure, Rem	1.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$666.70	\$666.70
2030015	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	73.00	Ft	\$25.00	\$1,825.00	\$25.75	\$1,879.75
2030016	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	133.00	Ft	\$25.00	\$3,325.00	\$27.05	\$3,597.65
2040020	Curb and Gutter, Rem	185.00	Ft	\$30.00	\$5,550.00	\$3.95	\$730.75
2040050	Pavt, Rem	61.00	Syd	\$50.00	\$3,050.00	\$11.30	\$689.30
2050010	Embankment, CIP	800.00	Cyd	\$26.00	\$20,800.00	\$8.25	\$6,600.00
2050016	Excavation, Earth	24,900.00	Cyd	\$14.00	\$348,600.00	\$19.25	\$479,325.00
2050041	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	900.00	Cyd	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$60.05	\$54,045.00
2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	20.00	Ea	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$89.20	\$1,784.00
2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	980.00	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,960.00	\$2.35	\$2,303.00
3010002	Subbase, CIP	12,571.00	Cyd	\$25.00	\$314,275.00	\$19.45	\$244,505.95
3020016	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	337.00	Syd	\$14.00	\$4,718.00	\$6.90	\$2,325.30
3020026	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	27,120.00	Syd	\$14.00	\$379,680.00	\$9.40	\$254,928.00
3060020	Maintenance Gravel	750.00	Ton	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$14.05	\$10,537.50
3070008	Approach, Cl I, 6 inch	688.00	Syd	\$15.00	\$10,320.00	\$14.85	\$10,216.80
3070010	Approach, Cl I, 8 inch	335.00	Syd	\$16.00	\$5,360.00	\$11.65	\$3,902.75
3070028	Approach, Cl II, 6 inch	45.00	Syd	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$11.45	\$515.25
3070128	Shld, Cl II, 6 inch	2,090.00	Syd	\$12.00	\$25,080.00	\$8.40	\$17,556.00
3080005	Geotextile, Separator	1,400.00	Syd	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.45	\$2,030.00
4010012	Culv End Sect, 12 inch	14.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$291.60	\$4,082.40

## Bid Tabulation

Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	C&D Hughes, Inc.		Hofman Bros., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
4010048	Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch	3.00	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,174.00	\$3,522.00
4010053	Culv End Sect, Conc, 36 inch	2.00	Ea	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,204.00	\$6,408.00
4010574	Culv, Cl E, Conc, 15 inch	47.00	Ft	\$90.00	\$4,230.00	\$100.20	\$4,709.40
4010607	Culv, Cl F, 12 inch	216.00	Ft	\$70.00	\$15,120.00	\$33.95	\$7,333.20
4020003	Sewer, Cl A, 10 inch, Tr Det A	8.00	Ft	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$77.00	\$616.00
4020866	Sewer, Cl III, 12 inch, Tr Det B	75.00	Ft	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$72.30	\$5,422.50
4020867	Sewer, Cl III, 15 inch, Tr Det B	38.00	Ft	\$90.00	\$3,420.00	\$76.45	\$2,905.10
4020868	Sewer, Cl III, 18 inch, Tr Det B	57.00	Ft	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$105.50	\$6,013.50
4020875	Sewer, Cl III, 36 inch, Tr Det B	169.00	Ft	\$200.00	\$33,800.00	\$303.70	\$51,325.30
4021203	Sewer Tap, 10 inch	2.00	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,051.00	\$2,102.00
4030005	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2.00	Ea	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$568.30	\$1,136.60
4030006	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2.00	Ea	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$384.70	\$769.40
4030010	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	1.00	Ea	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$808.00	\$808.00
4030040	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	5.00	Ea	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$682.30	\$3,411.50
4030045	Dr Structure Cover, Type J	2.00	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,672.00	\$3,344.00
4030210	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	6.00	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,302.00	\$13,812.00
4030231	Dr Structure, 84 inch dia	1.00	Ea	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,990.00	\$12,990.00
4030280	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	4.00	Ft	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$224.20	\$896.80
4030306	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	1.00	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$114.20	\$114.20
4030312	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2.00	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.90	\$951.80
4030315	Dr Structure, Tap, 15 inch	1.00	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$675.10	\$675.10
4040063	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	7,240.00	Ft	\$8.00	\$57,920.00	\$4.55	\$32,942.00
4040093	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	102.00	Ft	\$25.00	\$2,550.00	\$70.60	\$7,201.20
4040113	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	19.00	Ea	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	\$305.20	\$5,798.80
5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	3,353.00	Syd	\$3.00	\$10,059.00	\$1.60	\$5,364.80
5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	17,431.00	Syd	\$1.20	\$20,917.20	\$3.65	\$63,623.15
5010025	Hand Patching	42.00	Ton	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$222.80	\$9,357.60
5010061	HMA Approach	551.00	Ton	\$110.00	\$60,610.00	\$115.00	\$63,365.00
5012013	HMA, 3EML	4,120.00	Ton	\$80.00	\$329,600.00	\$87.50	\$360,500.00
5012025	HMA, 4EML	2,063.00	Ton	\$85.00	\$175,355.00	\$87.50	\$180,512.50
5012037	HMA, 5EML	2,328.00	Ton	\$90.00	\$209,520.00	\$94.00	\$218,832.00
6020062	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 12 inch	315.00	Syd	\$95.00	\$29,925.00	\$155.10	\$48,856.50
6027011	_Conc Pavt, Decorative, Nonreinf, 8 inch	198.00	Syd	\$105.00	\$20,790.00	\$94.55	\$18,720.90
8010005	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	133.00	Syd	\$62.00	\$8,246.00	\$49.55	\$6,590.15
8010008	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	335.00	Syd	\$77.00	\$25,795.00	\$59.55	\$19,949.25

## Bid Tabulation

Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	C&D Hughes, Inc.		Hofman Bros., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
8020001	Curb, Conc, Det E1	142.00	Ft	\$32.00	\$4,544.00	\$36.45	\$5,175.90
8020016	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	1,246.00	Ft	\$31.00	\$38,626.00	\$24.10	\$30,028.60
8020031	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2	93.00	Ft	\$29.00	\$2,697.00	\$33.45	\$3,110.85
8020038	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	161.00	Ft	\$28.00	\$4,508.00	\$33.45	\$5,385.45
8020050	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	454.00	Ft	\$34.00	\$15,436.00	\$32.55	\$14,777.70
8020055	Shld Gutter, Conc, Det 1	1.00	Ea	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$692.40	\$692.40
8020056	Shld Gutter, Conc, Det 2	4.00	Ea	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$692.40	\$2,769.60
8020075	Spillway, Conc	12.00	Ft	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$49.30	\$591.60
8027001	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2, Modified	568.00	Ft	\$31.00	\$17,608.00	\$29.10	\$16,528.80
8027001	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	252.00	Ft	\$29.00	\$7,308.00	\$30.10	\$7,585.20
8027001	_Shld Gutter, Conc, Det 2, Modified	1.00	Ft	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$778.20	\$778.20
8070095	Post, Mailbox	16.00	Ea	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$26.50	\$424.00
8100340	Post Hole Through Conc for Steel Post	6.00	Ea	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
8100371	Post, Steel, 3 pound	420.00	Ft	\$10.50	\$4,410.00	\$10.50	\$4,410.00
8100399	Sign, Type IIB	51.00	Sft	\$20.50	\$1,045.50	\$20.50	\$1,045.50
8100403	Sign, Type III, Rem	1.00	Ea	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
8100404	Sign, Type IIIA	40.00	Sft	\$20.50	\$820.00	\$20.50	\$820.00
8100405	Sign, Type IIIB	76.00	Sft	\$20.50	\$1,558.00	\$20.50	\$1,558.00
8100613	Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 3 foot	4.00	Ea	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$45.00	\$180.00
8100616	Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 6 foot	6.00	Ea	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$65.00	\$390.00
8102010	Ground Mtd Sign Support, Rem	9.00	Ea	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$40.00	\$360.00
8110103	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Yield	5.00	Ea	\$245.00	\$1,225.00	\$245.00	\$1,225.00
8110108	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Cross Hatching, White	170.00	Ft	\$5.95	\$1,011.50	\$5.95	\$1,011.50
8110109	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Cross Hatching, Yellow	11.00	Ft	\$5.95	\$65.45	\$5.95	\$65.45
8110114	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	134.00	Ft	\$14.50	\$1,943.00	\$14.50	\$1,943.00
8110231	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	9,726.00	Ft	\$0.20	\$1,945.20	\$0.20	\$1,945.20
8110232	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	7,191.00	Ft	\$0.20	\$1,438.20	\$0.20	\$1,438.20
8110233	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	1,770.00	Ft	\$0.30	\$531.00	\$0.30	\$531.00
8110234	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Yellow	675.00	Ft	\$0.30	\$202.50	\$0.30	\$202.50
8110237	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 12 inch, White	73.00	Ft	\$0.60	\$43.80	\$0.60	\$43.80
8110251	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	9,726.00	Ft	\$0.12	\$1,167.12	\$0.12	\$1,167.12
8110252	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	7,191.00	Ft	\$0.12	\$862.92	\$0.12	\$862.92
8110253	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, White	1,770.00	Ft	\$0.22	\$389.40	\$0.22	\$389.40
8110254	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, Yellow	675.00	Ft	\$0.22	\$148.50	\$0.22	\$148.50
8110257	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 12 inch, White	73.00	Ft	\$0.52	\$37.96	\$0.52	\$37.96

Bid Tabulation

Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	C&D Hughes, Inc.		Hofman Bros., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
8110395	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Roundabout Arrow Sym	1.00	Ea	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$295.00
8110405	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	4.00	Ea	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
8110410	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Only	3.00	Ea	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
8110412	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	3.00	Ea	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
8110412	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	2.00	Ea	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
8110417	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru and Rt Turn Arrow Sym	1.00	Ea	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$245.00
8110418	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru Arrow Sym	2.00	Ea	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$205.00	\$410.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru Roundabout Arrow Sym	1.00	Ea	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$285.00
8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	18.00	Ea	\$74.40	\$1,339.20	\$74.40	\$1,339.20
8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	18.00	Ea	\$4.65	\$83.70	\$4.65	\$83.70
8120035	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	110.00	Ea	\$18.60	\$2,046.00	\$18.60	\$2,046.00
8120036	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	110.00	Ea	\$1.90	\$209.00	\$1.85	\$203.50
8120140	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2.00	Ea	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$418.50	\$837.00
8120141	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2.00	Ea	\$46.50	\$93.00	\$46.50	\$93.00
8120245	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	345.00	Ft	\$2.00	\$690.00	\$4.00	\$1,380.00
8120246	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	453.00	Ft	\$2.00	\$906.00	\$4.00	\$1,812.00
8120252	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	30.00	Ea	\$39.10	\$1,173.00	\$39.05	\$1,171.50
8120253	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	30.00	Ea	\$1.90	\$57.00	\$1.85	\$55.50
8120330	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	2.00	Ea	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,581.00	\$3,162.00
8120331	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	2.00	Ea	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$93.00	\$186.00
8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	790.00	Sft	\$4.40	\$3,476.00	\$4.35	\$3,436.50
8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	790.00	Sft	\$0.20	\$158.00	\$0.18	\$142.20
8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	230.00	Sft	\$4.60	\$1,058.00	\$4.55	\$1,046.50
8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	230.00	Sft	\$0.20	\$46.00	\$0.18	\$41.40
8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1.00	LSUM	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$77,356.70	\$77,356.70
8130010	Riprap, Plain	28.00	Syd	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$59.80	\$1,674.40
8157011	_River Rock, 4 inch	170.00	Syd	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$18.30	\$3,111.00
8157051	_Landscaping, Relocate	9.00	Each	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
8167011	_Turf Establishment, Performance	16,500.00	Syd	\$3.50	\$57,750.00	\$3.55	\$58,575.00
8210001	Monument Box	5.00	Ea	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
8210005	Monument Box Adj	2.00	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
8210010	Monument Preservation	5.00	Ea	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
				\$2,748,898.15		\$2,829,405.00	

Bid Tabulation

**Number:** Davis Highway Reconstruction  
**Description:** Description: Davis Highway - Nixon Rd to Guinea Rd Reconstruction  
**Project Number:** 489-04-5947  
**Project Type:** Road Reconstruction  
**Location:** Delta Township, Eaton County, Michigan  
**Project Engineer:** Mathew Hannahs, P.E.  
**Deadline:** 2024-07-08 14:00:00 UTC  
**Engineer's Est:** \$2,870,000

Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.		E.T. MacKenzie Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1100001	Mobilization, Max \$260,700	1.00	LSUM	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$183,500.00	\$183,500.00
2010001	Clearing	1.55	Acre	\$8,950.97	\$13,874.00	\$13,300.00	\$20,615.00
2020003	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1.00	Ea	\$1,609.16	\$1,609.16	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	3.00	Ea	\$402.29	\$1,206.87	\$625.00	\$1,875.00
2020006	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	3.00	Ea	\$251.43	\$754.29	\$430.00	\$1,290.00
2030001	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1.00	Ea	\$814.64	\$814.64	\$210.00	\$210.00
2030011	Dr Structure, Rem	1.00	Ea	\$814.64	\$814.64	\$550.00	\$550.00
2030015	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	73.00	Ft	\$22.32	\$1,629.36	\$18.00	\$1,314.00
2030016	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	133.00	Ft	\$18.38	\$2,444.54	\$20.00	\$2,660.00
2040020	Curb and Gutter, Rem	185.00	Ft	\$12.75	\$2,358.75	\$4.65	\$860.25
2040050	Pavt, Rem	61.00	Syd	\$15.47	\$943.67	\$17.20	\$1,049.20
2050010	Embankment, CIP	800.00	Cyd	\$9.38	\$7,504.00	\$4.60	\$3,680.00
2050016	Excavation, Earth	24,900.00	Cyd	\$11.64	\$289,836.00	\$17.25	\$429,525.00
2050041	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	900.00	Cyd	\$37.97	\$34,173.00	\$56.70	\$51,030.00
2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	20.00	Ea	\$114.25	\$2,285.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	980.00	Ft	\$3.14	\$3,077.20	\$3.90	\$3,822.00
3010002	Subbase, CIP	12,571.00	Cyd	\$23.25	\$292,275.75	\$27.90	\$350,730.90
3020016	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	337.00	Syd	\$8.84	\$2,979.08	\$21.70	\$7,312.90
3020026	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	27,120.00	Syd	\$14.23	\$385,917.60	\$11.90	\$322,728.00
3060020	Maintenance Gravel	750.00	Ton	\$23.94	\$17,955.00	\$16.50	\$12,375.00
3070008	Approach, Cl I, 6 inch	688.00	Syd	\$8.78	\$6,040.64	\$16.65	\$11,455.20
3070010	Approach, Cl I, 8 inch	335.00	Syd	\$10.84	\$3,631.40	\$19.60	\$6,566.00
3070028	Approach, Cl II, 6 inch	45.00	Syd	\$27.72	\$1,247.40	\$59.40	\$2,673.00
3070128	Shld, Cl II, 6 inch	2,090.00	Syd	\$13.15	\$27,483.50	\$14.20	\$29,678.00
3080005	Geotextile, Separator	1,400.00	Syd	\$2.20	\$3,080.00	\$1.75	\$2,450.00
4010012	Culv End Sect, 12 inch	14.00	Ea	\$385.91	\$5,402.74	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00

## Bid Tabulation

Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.		E.T. MacKenzie Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
4010048	Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch	3.00	Ea	\$828.44	\$2,485.32	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00
4010053	Culv End Sect, Conc, 36 inch	2.00	Ea	\$1,908.37	\$3,816.74	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
4010574	Culv, Cl E, Conc, 15 inch	47.00	Ft	\$68.04	\$3,197.88	\$83.30	\$3,915.10
4010607	Culv, Cl F, 12 inch	216.00	Ft	\$38.21	\$8,253.36	\$67.60	\$14,601.60
4020003	Sewer, Cl A, 10 inch, Tr Det A	8.00	Ft	\$169.51	\$1,356.08	\$210.00	\$1,680.00
4020866	Sewer, Cl III, 12 inch, Tr Det B	75.00	Ft	\$90.35	\$6,776.25	\$105.00	\$7,875.00
4020867	Sewer, Cl III, 15 inch, Tr Det B	38.00	Ft	\$71.53	\$2,718.14	\$81.45	\$3,095.10
4020868	Sewer, Cl III, 18 inch, Tr Det B	57.00	Ft	\$114.27	\$6,513.39	\$87.30	\$4,976.10
4020875	Sewer, Cl III, 36 inch, Tr Det B	169.00	Ft	\$167.24	\$28,263.56	\$160.00	\$27,040.00
4021203	Sewer Tap, 10 inch	2.00	Ea	\$655.83	\$1,311.66	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
4030005	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2.00	Ea	\$1,024.61	\$2,049.22	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
4030006	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2.00	Ea	\$585.33	\$1,170.66	\$470.00	\$940.00
4030010	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	1.00	Ea	\$894.49	\$894.49	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
4030040	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	5.00	Ea	\$814.54	\$4,072.70	\$720.00	\$3,600.00
4030045	Dr Structure Cover, Type J	2.00	Ea	\$1,454.18	\$2,908.36	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
4030210	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	6.00	Ea	\$3,237.13	\$19,422.78	\$3,450.00	\$20,700.00
4030231	Dr Structure, 84 inch dia	1.00	Ea	\$8,758.89	\$8,758.89	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00
4030280	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	4.00	Ft	\$650.90	\$2,603.60	\$120.00	\$480.00
4030306	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	1.00	Ea	\$1,005.22	\$1,005.22	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
4030312	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2.00	Ea	\$974.30	\$1,948.60	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
4030315	Dr Structure, Tap, 15 inch	1.00	Ea	\$1,005.22	\$1,005.22	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
4040063	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	7,240.00	Ft	\$11.76	\$85,142.40	\$6.10	\$44,164.00
4040093	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	102.00	Ft	\$19.19	\$1,957.38	\$15.80	\$1,611.60
4040113	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	19.00	Ea	\$567.38	\$10,780.22	\$225.00	\$4,275.00
5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	3,353.00	Syd	\$5.26	\$17,636.78	\$1.55	\$5,197.15
5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	17,431.00	Syd	\$1.96	\$34,164.76	\$1.35	\$23,531.85
5010025	Hand Patching	42.00	Ton	\$65.37	\$2,745.54	\$200.00	\$8,400.00
5010061	HMA Approach	551.00	Ton	\$140.80	\$77,580.80	\$110.00	\$60,610.00
5012013	HMA, 3EML	4,120.00	Ton	\$86.49	\$356,338.80	\$80.00	\$329,600.00
5012025	HMA, 4EML	2,063.00	Ton	\$90.52	\$186,742.76	\$85.00	\$175,355.00
5012037	HMA, 5EML	2,328.00	Ton	\$92.53	\$215,409.84	\$90.00	\$209,520.00
6020062	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 12 inch	315.00	Syd	\$120.17	\$37,853.55	\$105.00	\$33,075.00
6027011	_Conc Pavt, Decorative, Nonreinf, 8 inch	198.00	Syd	\$134.43	\$26,617.14	\$135.00	\$26,730.00
8010005	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	133.00	Syd	\$88.55	\$11,777.15	\$72.85	\$9,689.05
8010008	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	335.00	Syd	\$97.92	\$32,803.20	\$85.75	\$28,726.25

## Bid Tabulation

Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.		E.T. MacKenzie Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
8020001	Curb, Conc, Det E1	142.00	Ft	\$54.20	\$7,696.40	\$57.35	\$8,143.70
8020016	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	1,246.00	Ft	\$39.73	\$49,503.58	\$30.85	\$38,439.10
8020031	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2	93.00	Ft	\$40.63	\$3,778.59	\$44.80	\$4,166.40
8020038	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	161.00	Ft	\$41.40	\$6,665.40	\$35.90	\$5,779.90
8020050	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	454.00	Ft	\$41.24	\$18,722.96	\$39.90	\$18,114.60
8020055	Shld Gutter, Conc, Det 1	1.00	Ea	\$553.15	\$553.15	\$655.00	\$655.00
8020056	Shld Gutter, Conc, Det 2	4.00	Ea	\$553.15	\$2,212.60	\$465.00	\$1,860.00
8020075	Spillway, Conc	12.00	Ft	\$60.34	\$724.08	\$140.00	\$1,680.00
8027001	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2, Modified	568.00	Ft	\$38.69	\$21,975.92	\$45.35	\$25,758.80
8027001	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	252.00	Ft	\$37.63	\$9,482.76	\$45.40	\$11,440.80
8027001	_Shld Gutter, Conc, Det 2, Modified	1.00	Ft	\$553.15	\$553.15	\$655.00	\$655.00
8070095	Post, Mailbox	16.00	Ea	\$100.57	\$1,609.12	\$260.00	\$4,160.00
8100340	Post Hole Through Conc for Steel Post	6.00	Ea	\$75.43	\$452.58	\$75.00	\$450.00
8100371	Post, Steel, 3 pound	420.00	Ft	\$8.05	\$3,381.00	\$10.50	\$4,410.00
8100399	Sign, Type IIB	51.00	Sft	\$20.11	\$1,025.61	\$20.50	\$1,045.50
8100403	Sign, Type III, Rem	1.00	Ea	\$45.26	\$45.26	\$40.00	\$40.00
8100404	Sign, Type IIIA	40.00	Sft	\$19.11	\$764.40	\$20.50	\$820.00
8100405	Sign, Type IIIB	76.00	Sft	\$19.11	\$1,452.36	\$20.50	\$1,558.00
8100613	Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 3 foot	4.00	Ea	\$35.20	\$140.80	\$45.00	\$180.00
8100616	Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 6 foot	6.00	Ea	\$35.20	\$211.20	\$65.00	\$390.00
8102010	Ground Mtd Sign Support, Rem	9.00	Ea	\$50.29	\$452.61	\$40.00	\$360.00
8110103	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Yield	5.00	Ea	\$246.40	\$1,232.00	\$245.00	\$1,225.00
8110108	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Cross Hatching, White	170.00	Ft	\$5.98	\$1,016.60	\$5.95	\$1,011.50
8110109	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Cross Hatching, Yellow	11.00	Ft	\$5.98	\$65.78	\$5.95	\$65.45
8110114	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	134.00	Ft	\$14.58	\$1,953.72	\$14.50	\$1,943.00
8110231	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	9,726.00	Ft	\$0.20	\$1,945.20	\$0.20	\$1,945.20
8110232	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	7,191.00	Ft	\$0.20	\$1,438.20	\$0.20	\$1,438.20
8110233	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White	1,770.00	Ft	\$0.30	\$531.00	\$0.30	\$531.00
8110234	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Yellow	675.00	Ft	\$0.30	\$202.50	\$0.30	\$202.50
8110237	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 12 inch, White	73.00	Ft	\$0.60	\$43.80	\$0.60	\$43.80
8110251	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	9,726.00	Ft	\$0.12	\$1,167.12	\$0.12	\$1,167.12
8110252	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	7,191.00	Ft	\$0.12	\$862.92	\$0.12	\$862.92
8110253	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, White	1,770.00	Ft	\$0.22	\$389.40	\$0.22	\$389.40
8110254	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, Yellow	675.00	Ft	\$0.22	\$148.50	\$0.22	\$148.50
8110257	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 12 inch, White	73.00	Ft	\$0.52	\$37.96	\$0.52	\$37.96

Bid Tabulation

Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	McGuirk Sand-Gravel, Inc.		E.T. MacKenzie Company	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
8110395	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Roundabout Arrow Sym	1.00	Ea	\$296.69	\$296.69	\$295.00	\$295.00
8110405	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	4.00	Ea	\$226.29	\$905.16	\$225.00	\$900.00
8110410	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Only	3.00	Ea	\$226.29	\$678.87	\$225.00	\$675.00
8110412	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	3.00	Ea	\$226.29	\$678.87	\$225.00	\$675.00
8110412	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	2.00	Ea	\$226.29	\$452.58	\$225.00	\$450.00
8110417	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru and Rt Turn Arrow Sym	1.00	Ea	\$246.40	\$246.40	\$245.00	\$245.00
8110418	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru Arrow Sym	2.00	Ea	\$206.17	\$412.34	\$205.00	\$410.00
8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru Roundabout Arrow Sym	1.00	Ea	\$286.63	\$286.63	\$285.00	\$285.00
8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	18.00	Ea	\$55.31	\$995.58	\$74.40	\$1,339.20
8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	18.00	Ea	\$5.03	\$90.54	\$4.65	\$83.70
8120035	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	110.00	Ea	\$14.08	\$1,548.80	\$18.60	\$2,046.00
8120036	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	110.00	Ea	\$1.01	\$111.10	\$1.85	\$203.50
8120140	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2.00	Ea	\$201.15	\$402.30	\$420.00	\$840.00
8120141	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2.00	Ea	\$100.57	\$201.14	\$46.50	\$93.00
8120245	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	345.00	Ft	\$3.71	\$1,279.95	\$1.95	\$672.75
8120246	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	453.00	Ft	\$3.74	\$1,694.22	\$1.95	\$883.35
8120252	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	30.00	Ea	\$17.10	\$513.00	\$39.05	\$1,171.50
8120253	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	30.00	Ea	\$1.01	\$30.30	\$1.85	\$55.50
8120330	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	2.00	Ea	\$1,508.59	\$3,017.18	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
8120331	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	2.00	Ea	\$502.86	\$1,005.72	\$93.00	\$186.00
8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	790.00	Sft	\$2.01	\$1,587.90	\$4.35	\$3,436.50
8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	790.00	Sft	\$1.01	\$797.90	\$0.18	\$142.20
8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	230.00	Sft	\$7.04	\$1,619.20	\$4.55	\$1,046.50
8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	230.00	Sft	\$1.01	\$232.30	\$0.18	\$41.40
8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1.00	LSUM	\$30,976.38	\$30,976.38	\$39,600.00	\$39,600.00
8130010	Riprap, Plain	28.00	Syd	\$107.83	\$3,019.24	\$160.00	\$4,480.00
8157011	_River Rock, 4 inch	170.00	Syd	\$30.76	\$5,229.20	\$31.55	\$5,363.50
8157051	_Landscaping, Relocate	9.00	Each	\$2,927.67	\$26,349.03	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00
8167011	_Turf Establishment, Performance	16,500.00	Syd	\$6.00	\$99,000.00	\$5.45	\$89,925.00
8210001	Monument Box	5.00	Ea	\$603.44	\$3,017.20	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
8210005	Monument Box Adj	2.00	Ea	\$251.43	\$502.86	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
8210010	Monument Preservation	5.00	Ea	\$402.29	\$2,011.45	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
				\$2,869,048.93		\$2,869,400.20	